J LOGOSCREEN nt
Paperless Recorder
with TFT display and
CompactFlash card
B 70.6580.4
Installation Instructions
08.06/00453822
Contents

9
2 Identifying the instrument version
2.2 Type designation
Basic type
706580/
Paperless recorder with Ethernet, Setup and RS232/RS485 interface and
RS232 interface (to connect a barcode reader) and one relay
Basic type extensions
Software
0 No software package
1
With software package (setup program, PC Evaluation software PCA3000,
PCA Communications software PCC)
Language for instrument texts
8 Factory setting (English/German)
9 Set to customer specification
1 2 3 Module slots
Slot 1 (bottom)
0 not used
2 3 analog inputs and 8 binary inputs/outputs
3 6 analog inputs
Slot 2 (middle)
0 not used
2 3 analog inputs and 8 binary inputs/outputs
3 6 analog inputs
Slot 3 (top)
0 not used
1 6 relay outputs
2 3 analog inputs and 8 binary inputs/outputs
3 6 analog inputs
Supply
33 100 — 240V AC +10/-15%, 48 — 63Hz
25 20—30V AC/DC, 48 — 63Hz (under development)
Extra codes
020 Lithium battery for memory buffering
021 Storage capacitor (instead of extra code 020)
260 Math and logic module
267 Profibus-DP interface (under development)
350 Universal carrying case TG-35
706580/ - - / ,...1
1.  List extra codes in sequence, separated by commas.
(Order code)
706580/ 1 8 - 3 2 1 - 33 / 020 (Order example)
10
2 Identifying the instrument version
2.3 Standard accessories
- 1 Installation Instructions B 70.6580.4
- 1 Operating Instructions B 70.6580.1
- 4 mounting brackets
- 1 panel seal
- 1 CD with detailed operating instructions and supplementary
documentation (see Chapter 1.2 “Arrangement of the documentation”)
2.4 Accessories
- Setup program
Sales No. 70/00468991
- PC Evaluation software (PCA3000)
Sales No. 70/00431882
- PCA Communications software (PCC)
Sales No. 70/00431879
- PC interface with TTL/RS232 converter and adapter (socket)
Sales No. 70/00350260
- PC interface USB/TTL converter with adapter (socket)
and adapter (pins)
Sales No. 70/00456352
11
2 Identifying the instrument version
12
3 Installation
3.1 Installation site and climatic conditions
The installation site should be as free as possible from vibration.
Electromagnetic fields, such as those caused by motors, transformers etc.
should be avoided as far as possible.
The ambient temperature at the site can be 0 to 50°C, at a relative humidity of
≤75%, no condensation.
v Chapter 4.1 “Installation notes”
3.2 Mounting
Views
Panel cut-out
10 144
14
4
192
21
13
3 Installation
Mounting
in a panel
h Fit panel seal (IP65 seal).
h Insert the paperless recorder from the front into the panel cut-out.
h From behind the panel, hook the four mounting brackets into the grooves
on the sides of the housing. The flat faces of the mounting brackets must lie
against the housing.
h Push the mounting brackets up against the back of the panel and tighten
them evenly.
Panel seal
14
4 Electrical connection
4.1 Installation notes
k The choice of cable, the installation and the electrical connection must
conform to the requirements of VDE 0100 “Regulations on the

T
Technical data 25
Type designation 10
Typographical conventions 8
V
Views 13
Visualization level 23
W
Warning signs 8
Warranty 5
30
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Street address:
Moltkestraße 13 - 31
36039 Fulda, Germany
Delivery address:
Mackenrodtstraße 14
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address:
36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
e-mail: mail@jumo.net
Internet: www.jumo.net
JUMO Instrument Co. Ltd.
JUMO House
Temple Bank, Riverway
Harlow, Essex CM20 2TT, UK
Phone: +44 1279 635533
Fax: +44 1279 635262
e-mail: sales@jumo.co.uk
Internet: www.jumo.co.uk
JUMO Process Control, Inc.
8 Technology Boulevard
Canastota, NY 13032, USA
Phone: 315-697-JUMO
1-800-554-JUMO
Fax: 315-697-5867
e-mail: info@jumo.us
Internet: www.jumo.us